IREM SpA a socio unico - Via Abegg 75 - 10050 Borgone - Torino - ITALY
Tel. ++39 011 9648211 - Fax ++39 011 9648222
e-mail: irem@irem.it - www.irem.it
Ministab e Sterostab IP21
Electrodynamic Voltage Regulators
The following tables only show models for single-phase 230V and three-
phase 400V mains. Upon request, stabilizers can be manufactured for 100,
110, 115, 120, 127, 200, 220, 240, 265V single-phase mains, and for 208, 220,

M208E-3 3 13 ±30 24
±1,5 20 275x425x265
37
A
M208E-4 4 17,4 ±25 25
M208E
6 26 ±20 27
CG
387 30 ±15 30
M208E-10 10 43 ±10 35
M210E-6 6 26 ±30 24
±1,5 20 290X505X285
53
A
M210E-8 8 35 ±25 25
M210E-10 10 43 ±20 27
54
M210E-15 15 65 ±15 30
M210E-20 20 87 ±10 35 55
M211E-10 10 43 ±30 34
±1,5 20 560X396X320
78
A
M211E-11 11 48 ±25 24
80
M211E-14 14 61 ±20 28
M211E-21 21 91 ±15 31
M211E-33 33 143 ±10 36
M206L-2 2 8,7 ±30 20
±0,5 I, L,V FG,PZ,
BT*, BS*, PS* 20 485x500x275 36 B
M206L-3 3 13 ±25 20
M206L-4 4 17 ±20 23
M206L-5 5 22 ±15 27
M206L-8 8 35 ±10 33
M208L-3 3 13 ±30 24
±0,5 I, L,V FG,PZ,
BT*, BS*, PS* 20 485x500x275
46
B
M208L-4 4 17,4 ±25 25
M208L-6 6 26 ±20 27
47
M208L-7 7 30 ±15 30
M208L-10 10 43 ±10 35 48
M210L-6 6 26 ±30 24
±0,5 I, L,V FG,PZ,
BT*, BS*, PS* 20 485x500x275
58
B
M210L-8 8 35 ±25 23
60M210L-10 10 43 ±20 27
M210L-15 15 65 ±15 30
M210L-20 20 87 ±10 35 61
M212AN12 12 52 ±30 20
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 105 D
M212AN15 15 65 ±25 26
M212AN21 21 91 ±20 42
M212AN30 30 130 ±15 58
M212AN40 40 174 ±10 64
Model Rated
power
kVA
Rated current
Amps
Voltage
variation
%
Response
time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard fittings Protection
Degree
IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M213AN16 16 70 ±30 8
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 168 D
M213AN18 18 78 ±25 9
M213AN25 25 109 ±20 10
M213AN36 36 157 ±15 12
M213AN56 56 243 ±10 18
M214AN25 25 109 ±30 18
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 220 D
M214AN30 30 130 ±25 19
M214AN42 42 182 ±20 21
M214AN59 59 257 ±15 24
M214AN87 87 378 ±10 31
M216AN33 33 143 ±30 18
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 250 D
M216AN45 45 195 ±25 19
M216AN59 59 257 ±20 21
M216AN85 85 370 ±15 24
M216AN117 117 509 ±10 31
M217AN47 47 204 ±30 26
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 320 D
M217AN62 62 270 ±25 28
M217AN82 82 357 ±20 29
M217AN115 115 500 ±15 34
M217AN177 177 770 ±10 45
M218AN68 68 296 ±30 20
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 400 E
M218AN85 85 370 ±25 21
M218AN115 115 500 ±20 23
M218AN164 164 713 ±15 26
M218AN247 247 1074 ±10 33
M219AN93 93 404 ±30 27
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 625 E
M219AN120 120 522 ±25 29
M219AN164 164 713 ±20 33
M219AN230 230 1000 ±15 38
M219AN320 320 1391 ±10 47
M2Models for
SINGLE-PHASE 230V 50/60Hz mains
figure D figure Efigure D
Optional fittings & special versions:

Accuracy ±% Standard
fittings
Protection
Degree
IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
M204E-1,1AS 1,1 4,8 +15%, -35% 14 ±1.5 20 210x385x200 20 A
M206E-2,5AS 2,5 11 +15%, -35% 20 ±1.5 20 235x410x240 28 A
M208E-3,5AS 3,5 15 +15%, -35% 23 ±1.5 20 255x425x265 38 A
M210E-7AS 7 30 +15%, -35% 23 ±1.5 10 290x685x285 75 A
M211AN10AS 10 43 +15%, -35% 24 ±1 V, L 21 650x650x1300 110 D
M212AN14AS 14 60 +15%, -35% 24 ±1 V, L 21 650x650x1300 130 D
Model Rated
power
kVA
Rated

ms/V
Accuracy ±% Standard
fittings
Protection
Degree
IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y304AN3,3AS 3,3 5 +15%, -35% 8 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 110 D
Y306AN7,5AS 7,5 11 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 125 D
Y308AN10,5AS 10,5 15 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 140 D
Y310AN21AS 21 30 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 280 D
Y311AN30AS 30 43 +15%, -35% 14 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 330 D
Y312AN40AS 40 58 +15%, -35% 15 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 360 E
Standard fittings    V = volmeter    L = pilot lamp
MAS  Asymmetrical Models for
SINGLE-PHASE 230V 50/60Hz mains
M213AN18AS 18 78 +15%, -35% 10 ±1 V, L 21 650x650x1800 210 D
M214AN29AS 29 126 +15%, -35% 19 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 260 D
M216AN40AS 40 174 +15%, -35% 19 ±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 350 D
M217AN59AS 59 257 +15%, -35% 28 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 490 E
M218AN80AS 80 348 +15%, -35% 21 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 540 E
M219AN115AS 115 500 +15%, -35% 30 ±1  V, L 21 1100x1100x1800 710 E
Y313AN55AS 55 79 +15%, -35% 6 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 560 E
Y314AN85AS 85 123 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 770 E
Y316AN120AS 120 173 +15%, -35% 11 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 920 E
Y317AN175AS 175 253 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 1270 E
Y318AN240AS 240 346 +15%, -35% 12 ±1  V, L 21 2 cabinets
1100x1100x1800
1150
450 E+E
Y319AN345AS 345 498 +15%, -35% 17 ±1  V, L 21 2 cabinets
1100x1100x1800
1650
480 E+E
Y320AN440AS 440 635 +15%, -35% 16 ±1  V, L 21 4 cabinets
1100x1100x1800 3300 4E
Y322AN550AS 550 794 +15%, -35% 18 ±1  V, L 21 4 cabinets
1100x1100x1800 4400 4E
Y324AN800AS 800 1155 +15%, -35% 20 ±1  V, L 21 4 cabinets
1100x1100x1800 5400 4E
T
he
 p

 IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T304E-3 3 4 ±30 13
±1 20 600x300x260 45 A
T304E-3,5 3,5 5 ±25 15
T304E
5 7 ±20 18
CG
6 9 ±15 21
T304E-9 9 13 ±10 30
T306E-6 6 9 ±30 13
±1 20 270x445x480 74 A
T306E-6,5 6,5 9,4 ±25 15
T306E
9 13 ±20 18
CG
12 17 ±15 21
T306E-17 17 25 ±10 30
T308AN10 10 13 ±30 15
±1 V,L 21 650x650x1300 122 D
T308AN13 13 14 ±25 16
T308AN17 17 22 ±20 18
T308AN22 22 30 ±15 21
T308AN31 31 45 ±10 21
Model Rated
power
kVA
Rated

Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Protection
Degree
IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y304AN3 3 4 ±30 13
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 110 D
Y304AN4.5 4,5 7 ±25 14
Y304AN6 6 9 ±20 16
Y304AN7.5 7,5 11 ±15 18
Y304AN10 10 14 ±10 21
Y306AN6 6 9 ±30 11
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 120 D
Y306AN9 9 13 ±25 12
Y306AN12 12 17 ±20 14
Y306AN15 15 22 ±15 16
Y306AN24 24 35 ±10 19
Y308AN9 9 13 ±30 13
±1 V, L 21 650x650x1300 145 D
Y308AN15 15 22 ±25 14
Y308AN18 18 26 ±20 16
Y308AN21 21 30 ±15 18
Y308AN30 30 43 ±10 21
Y310AN18 18 26 ±30 13
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 195 D
Y310AN24 24 35 ±25 14
Y310AN30 30 43 ±20 16
Y310AN45 45 65 ±15 18
Y310AN60 60 87 ±10 21
Y311AN30 30 43 ±30 13
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 295 D
Y311AN33 33 48 ±25 14
Y311AN44 44 64 ±20 16
Y311AN63 63 91 ±15 18
Y311AN100 100 145 ±10 21
Y312AN36 36 52 ±30 14
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 300 D
Y312AN45 45 65 ±25 15
Y312AN60 60 87 ±20 24
Y312AN90 90 130 ±15 33
Y312AN120 120 174 ±10 37
Y3 Models for
THREE-PHASE 400V 50/60Hz mains
with independent regulation on each phase
Model Rated

time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Protection
Degree
 IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
T310AN22 22 31 ±30 10
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 250 D
T310AN30 30 43 ±25 11
T310AN40 40 58 ±20 12
T310AN55 55 79 ±15 14
T310AN85 85 123 ±10 18
T312AN35 35 51 ±30 10
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300 300 D
T312AN46 46 67 ±25 11
T312AN58 58 84 ±20 12
T312AN85 85 123 ±15 14
T312AN115 115 167 ±10 18
T314AN50 50 72 ±30 10
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1300
310
D
T314AN63 63 91 ±25 11
T314AN85 85 123 ±20 12
T314AN122 122 177 ±15 14
T314AN190 190 275 ±10 18 365
T315AN70 70 101 ±30 14
±1  V, L 21 650x650x1800 450 D
T315AN85 85 123 ±25 16
T315AN110 110 159 ±20 17
T315AN165 165 239 ±15 20
T315AN260 260 377 ±10 26
T316AN100 100 145 ±30 12
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800
620
E
T316AN135 135 196 ±25 13
T316AN170 170 246 ±20 14
660
T316AN230 230 333 ±15 17
T316AN380 380 551 ±10 22 680
T318AN140 140 203 ±30 12
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800
990
E
T318AN180 180 261 ±25 14
T318AN240 240 348 ±20 16
T318AN340 340 493 ±15 18
T318AN540 540 783 ±10 30 1040
T319AN210 210 304 ±30 21
±1  V, L 21 1100x1100x1800
1420
E
T319AN270 270 391 ±25 23
T319AN355 355 514 ±20 26
1480T319AN510 510 739 ±15 29
T319AN780 780 1130 ±10 46
Model Rated
power
kVA
Rated

time
ms/V
Accuracy
±%
Standard
fittings
Protection
Degree
IP
Size
mm
a x b x h
Weight
kg
Figure
Y313AN48 48 69 ±30 5
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 460 E
Y313AN55 55 79 ±25 6
Y313AN75 75 108 ±20 6
Y313AN110 110 159 ±15 7
Y313AN170 170 245 ±10 11
Y314AN75 75 109 ±30 10
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 570 E
Y314AN90 90 130 ±25 11
Y314AN125 125 181 ±20 12
Y314AN175 175 254 ±15 14
Y314AN260 260 377 ±10 18
Y316AN100 100 145 ±30 10
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 670 E
Y316AN135 135 196 ±25 11
Y316AN175 175 254 ±20 12
Y316AN255 255 370 ±15 14
Y316AN350 350 507 ±10 18
Y317AN140 140 203 ±30 15
±1  V, L 21 1100x650x1800 1030 E
Y317AN185 185 268 ±25 16
Y317AN245 245 355 ±20 17
Y317AN345 345 500 ±15 20
Y317AN530 530 768 ±10 26
Y318AN205 205 297 ±30 11
±1  V, L 21 1100x1100x1800
1200
E
Y318AN255 255 370 ±25 12
Y318AN345 345 500 ±20 13
Y318AN490 490 710 ±15 15
1250
Y318AN740 740 1072 ±10 19
Y319AN280 280 406 ±30 16
±1  V, L 21 1100x1100x1800
1700
E
Y319AN360 360 522 ±25 17
Y319AN490 490 710 ±20 19
1750
Y319AN690 690 1000 ±15 22
Y319AN960 960 1391 ±10 27 1800
Y320AN380 380 551 ±30 13
±1  V, L 21
3 cabinets
1100x1100x1800
2770
3E
Y320AN500 500 725 ±25 14
Y320AN690 690 1000 ±20 16
Y320AN1000 1000 1449 ±15 27 3 cabinets
1100x650x1800
2520
Y320AN1500 1500 2165 ±10 44
Y322AN520 520 754 ±30 18
±1  V, L 21 3 cabinets
1100x1100x1800
2520 3E
Y322AN690 690 1000 ±25 20
Y322AN920 920 1333 ±20 23
Y322AN1300 1300 1884 ±15 27
Y322AN1900 1900 2754 ±10 36
Y324AN770 770 1116 ±30 18
±1  V, L 21
3 cabinets
1100x1100x1800 4650 3E
Y324AN1000 1000 1449 ±25 20
Y324AN1330 1330 1928 ±20 23
Y324AN1800 1800 2609 ±15 27
Y324AN2800 2800 4058 ±10 36 T. B. A.
figure D figure E
Standard fittings
V = volmeter
L = pilot lamp